
F-l Tfrffi,lT,BFT HEADLIGIITASSY

o o
- l

) a E
s/N

e *$.{+ ,ft €
Part No. 4 # t r 4 f f i Description

Quantity
& i t
Remark

I
2
l
4
5
6

33100
cBl5766.l
cB/T15766.3
33120
GB/T845
4322'�7

iirfl.lT.ii r,t
if m,ir.ili€
,INH}T,}T'E
i'rts,,l]rTl4
fi&fsfl sra.2 x 16
fri6i€'Ar*4irli14u M6 x r 7

Headlight assy
Bulb, headlight
Bulb
Socket
Bolt, M4x20
Bolt

l
I
I
I

4
1

- l -



F.2,II.*,Hfr METERASSY

F 3

' f t 8
s/N

€ s ,f+.ft €
Part No. 4 # t + & f 8 Description t r €

Ouantitv
.& *r
Remark

I
2
l'4

5
6.

37000
3794].
37930
3'7910
46700
GB/T845

t{.*.lir,&
{tE l:H
}ka"ft,(tt!
.&*,[r$
+.8*+t*I
Etf{gtl sr4.2x 16

Meter assy
Lens, meter
odoneter
Cable
Flexible cable, odometer
Screw, sT4.2x l6

I
I
I
I
I
3



slr

z2
O I
*\s

F.3 ]Ii€. &H.'FJfi€ SWITCH,CABLE& STEERINGBAR

,/t-20

w-1r
l o z

-o-.1-5-roa)-s
Y>/)'-"'

dv,
2u

zt-& d-2r

E  _ ; ;

t + E
s/N

€ * [ , f + f \ €
Part No. + i l 1 + 4 t 3 Description tt !B

Ouantitv
6 J t
Remark

I
2
3

5
6
7
8
9
l 0
l l
t 2
l 3
t4
l 5

47212
47110
4'�7211
43121
57200
57100
47300
47411
47700
47500
47314
4'7313
46t00
46400
35130

:'frrE.frH
tft)#,Eql't+

ilv#iE
EEMW
A I;IAW
iB nr+ft
ZiMN.
);+,14h'T-ttuAt+
ffi+,\'h+t$l4t+
,i|iSlt+TH
,iriAl$i t:H
itJt{4ttnF
EftiJ'rJtuR
t{.tytft*.fr.++

Rear hood, Steering bar
Steering bar assy
Front hood. Steering bar
Front cover
Rear-view mirror, LH,,
ReaFview mirror, RH.
Grip, RH
Grip, LH
Rear brake lever
Front brake lever

Up cover
Front brake cable
Rear brake cable
Light switch

I
I
I
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
l
I

- 3 -



F-3 ffJE. +NR.'Efl€ SWITCII,CABLE & STEERINGBAR

--,'i1'.- 5'o-=:-.
X:{Fl5rVY"'$ffi!11=u*.

, .= ,  } ' - :_ry>4q,*ff- -l'_r-----ec+l"" ds-,
[*")pr-,_,o5w--,n

"-4\-,';,,
' f t E

s/N
€ B$ ,f+.ft €

Part No. € � W { / + & f f i Description & E
Ouantitv

& v +
Remark

l 6
1 7
1 8
19
20
21
22
23

25

35140
3s230
35240
35340
cB/T845
GB/T8I8
GB/T8I8
cB�/T6187.2
G81T16674.2
47  \31
46310

E'nfii<Al+
$tAX+X4.[+
*frfiIf /<4.t+
wr,].fr*r8.1+
E rIrs4l ST4. 2x 16
,lSfI t4x8
qfJ lts x 20
w4 )fl0x r. 25
l&& lrl0x r. 25 x45
'r'llECi$t**
sIrn*

Starter switch
Headlight dimmer
Turn signal switch
Horn button
Screw. sT4.2 x 16
Screw. M4x.8
Screw M5x20
NutM l0x l .25
bolt M10x L 25 x45
clamp
Throftle cable

I
l
l
l
4
7
2
I
I
l
I

- 4 -



p-q ffi ftIJaIJIR FRONT BRAKE SIJB-CYLINDER
L4

%.
1 1

* J P
:'4

f t E
Ref. No

€ E r . f + 4 t c
Part No. 4 f f i t + e f f i Descr ipt  ion W E

Quantity
6 i r
Renark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
I O
l1
t 2
l 3
t 4

s6331
56332
56500
56544
56545
56548
56549
56546
56520
56530
56542
s6572
56573
GB/T16674.1

friftIAR
iililrr ft,rq&
ffiM4tt*;.
^4&)C
i6+'+i$thl
lH&rs&4

ur-L4l*tI
iil*irlhlJ i
EX;Jii,r4v+
.!Htlrxi4
JF,rill*#
iit!r*}i+41t$llHJi
ts& M8x 35

Plate, Brake
Screw
Clip Comp., Brake
Piston Comp., Brake
Boot, Clip
Clip Comp
CoverB, Protection
Sciew Drain
B€ke Block Set
Stay, Washer
Bolt
Cover, lndirector
Wssher Clip
Bolq Flange

I
3
I
I
I
I
t
1
I
2
I
I
I
2

- - 5 - -



F-s €frffiF. ffiffid[ rnoxrcovER& TREADLE

' l ' - : ' - lF :1 - " i i i
'o-a /--\'-'' I )/ ; lD r-rr^!* \'nMfu,t,ffi;ffi,ffi-4

."-}<Y 
t3-6- 67? j-t / ,tt /tt ( )1-7

,o- ).{' ljl,rN-z C4// E\/(l
<N-*lY/F'*''.?:i"" V
\ffii, v] rrl:

f t E
s/N

€ t r , f + f t €
Part No. + f l t + & f f i Description r y s

Ouantitv
6 i l
Remark

I
2
3
4
5

7
8
9
l 0
 
t 2
t l
t 4
t 5

43221
43225

43656
4365'�7
43661
43662
I68 l s
43654
43221
43223
GB|Tt6674.l
GB/T845
338 t0
GBnt6674.l

i i6 H
if h H1!'!fiH
iffi H{PfiE
ii HflJfr l:1,f
frtE,MfEtt
JHfiIfiT
rHfi{&&,in&')r+MA

iifiHq4!4+Y*lRa M6x17
iir6iHijr:bl
q& M6'50
E4ilgrr
ifr)1S,iN$
4?f+ M6xl6

Ornamental hood
Guard, front cover
Up body,front luggage box
Lower body, front luggage box
pedal
rubber plate
Hook, helmet
Cover,Body frame No

rubber ring
Bolt, M6x50

fiont reflector
Bolt, M6xl6

I
l
I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
l
4
I
2
2

- 6 -



F-6 ifrX,BFi FRONT FORKASSY

,-f &o'
-^ // 9-rsI,m s

d,?91,,,q;
*h{N jry"
U/4' '',i,',1 / ora

J ? g
s/N

€ f f , f + f t €
Part No. 4 W { r + & f 3 Description & € t

Ouantitv
& i t
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1 0
t l
1 2
1 3
t 4
l 5

5 1 2 1 0
GBtT t6674
5t225
5t223
5 t 7 1 5
517t2
51713
5 1 7 i 6
51'�714
52400
52500
53210
GB�ff166'�74
G8n166'�74

nFrEAl+
{HE M8'a5
tfit;+ii|*[qq
,'aEi,qssg
l-Sr,4/' +
r:*!.,f fE
ISIA li*
T:4dr,*SiF*
f4fr,4TH
in.r';dE+*
ffadEs*
ffiltnffi.li!ffi.qt+
lqf t  M5'16
4XE M6,16
fit+siE&mre,&i!

Steering stem
Bolt, M8x4s
Lock nut, steering stem
Adjusting nut, steering stem
Ball, top bearing
Ball race, top beaing
Race cover, bottom bearing
Ball, botforn bearing
Ball race, bottom beafing
Front shock absorber, RH.
Front shock absorber, LH.
Front fender suppolt
Bolt ,  M5x 16
Bolt, M6x l6
Rubber pad, liont fender

I
4
1-1

26
I
1

29
I
I
I
I
I
1
2

--'t --



r.z if*[,H& FRONTWHEELASSY

t0-h
- 3

- .26
foo
[ /

' , i  
€

s/N
+ * [ . { + f t c

Part No. + f l , f + € f i f i Description YJ( E.

Ouantitv
& *
Remark

t
2
l
4
5
6
7
8
9
I O
l l

54100
54700
s6331 -

54311
55500
GBn216
54211
54331
GB/T6187.2
54920
56332

if+e srx*
if*offi
if4l,n*
if*t1rr
i€r* i.f ,ti+tft
iFBtSI:6
iif0^de:
fi*ENE
4€ Ml2:1.25
iitL+if lw
ii jtl,/rsig.iA

Lock washet odometer gear
Shoe, front blake
Retum spring, front brake shoe
Bearing,620lU
Sleeve, liont wheel
Front wheel hub (drum bmke)
Oil seal,22x32x5
Front tyre
Front tube
Right bush, front wheel
Nut, M12x L25

l
l
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
3

- - 8 - -



F-8 F+a,Sfr REARWHEELASSY

F--t

F +
s/N

€ s{+ f t  €
Part No. 4 f f i 1 + 4 f f i Description

Ouantiw
6 l l
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
'7

8
9

64 i00
64'�700
64800
65112
651 l3
GB/T16674.1
6 5 1 1 1
65t20
GB/T618'�7.2

EftWUT
E* 'M
EWfrk
fr+ta**
E+tdw
jSE M6,32
E ftl,r$iitu(liifi
,6JtLJd dijtr,t
j61 i i  Ml6x! .5

Rear wheel hub assy
Rear tyre
Rear tube
Cam, rear brake

Bolt, M6x32
Spring, rcar bftke shoe.
Shoe set, rear brake-
Nut, M l6' 1.5

l
l
I
I
l
I
2
2
l



F-9 E4 SEAT

?-s
/'"-\t "'i10

6--+ g-6
7-O O-7

srN
s * [ 4 t . t r €

Part No. 4 * B t + & f f i Description
Ouantitv

6 i t
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6'7

8
9
1 0

44100
4381 I
48340
cB�n61'�7'�7.1
GB/T166?4.1
GBnt66'74.1
GB/T96.1
43812
cB/T845
QC/T330

Dt+
I;EMN
&J*9ir4
f44 M6
jg,l4 M6'16
j66 M6'20

H l 6
tL.t{i#fi.Mik
MtI ST4.2xl6
gl i j$s ST4.2

Seat
Nut M6
Stay, seat lock
Rear luggage box
Bolt, M6x l6
Base, seat lock

I
I
I
I
2
3
2
I
I
l

-- t0 --



l ,> \i (o
l(6) /)
\._-/ // /

r-TOWfH,Hfr. ffiJB&BAF FULETANK&FIILE SENSOR

l0-t
l -  10

I

10-{

,;:$3r*,.-s - . "fi
rr>:/"S_rs-u rr }*-tl

P lj-g

E E
stN

€ s{+ f t  c
Part No. + f f i # e f f i Description r y .8

Ouantitv
6 S
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
t 0

16610
16500
37810
16910
16920
1693 t
t6932
t6933
t6934
GB/T16674.r

fiffi1+&m+
tBffifr
mi4'l€d{*
ffii*fr€

f iBI
,*EII
fi€III
n€+
ffiis M6' l2

Fuel tank weldment
Lock strip, sensor
Sensor, fuel
Stay rear gdp
Bolt, M6x l6
Nut, M6
Cock, fuel
Tube, i
Tube, II
Tube, [l

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
6
4



F-11 BfrftlJAi€ FRONT MAIN CYLINDER

\ '\ !-

f t F
Ref. No

€ * F , f + f t €
Part No- 4 # + + & f f i Descript ion r y €

Quantity
6 t r
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l0

56400
.56430
56425
56423
GB/T8] 8
s6422
cB/T818
56700
cB/T16674.1
GB/T9?.1

friHA}'id-
iilfl,n +E:Frn+f
,qsJ4
lkk
{qfl {6x i2
!#jt**
ir46l M5 x 20
fffi!,;bfi€
trgfg M8 x 16
tirEl 8

Part, Main, Cylinder
Set, Main Cylinder
Membre, Separate, Fuel Tank
Cover, Fuel Tank, Sub
Screw M6 ' 12
Stay, Main Cylinder
Screw M5 x 20
Hosel, Brake
Bolt M8 x 16
Washer 8

t
I
I
I
2
I
2
I
2
4

- 12--



F-12 €+,frg BATTERY

) v E
s,4{

€ * F , f + f t €
Part No. 4 * 8 4 + & f r 8 Description

,l{r e-

Quantity
6 i *
Remark

I
2
3

5

31s00
43911
43912
32500
GB/T845

* rEit
#{iefi
g,!,ttfiiili
#t *.
i#6j sT4-8 x 16

Battery
Battery box
Cov€t battery box
Negative lead
Self-tapping screw ST4.8X l6

I
I
I
I
3

- 1 3 -



F B trgryJffi REARLUGGAGEBox

a - 9

1
Ig

I f E
s/N

€ * s , f + f t €
Part No. + f f i 1 + 4 f f i Description

OuaDtifv
6 i i
Remark

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9

QC/T330
43731
43721
43312
43412
43813
48330
48320
cB/T845

frJi lq4 Sr4.2
2itrfrtffi.
E frff{&.
E+tffi.
EIPffi,
rnfr.Mffiit+ *H
I141g!.tn*
Ihti!91
E&l*t] sra.8'16

Box Luggage
Service cover, carbweton
Scrcw Special
Screw Special
Nut, M6
Rear panel, RH-
Screw ST4.8"20
Rtar pdel. LH.
Screw, ST4.8:16

l
I
I
I
I
I

. I
I
6

. - 14-



F-14 q5,iBi€{F,Sfr .q.rn cr-n.q.NER ASSY

"8,#
l

\ t t
0

ed-e
6l*rt*

S*',
&,'

.-..*-*$l, i

E E
Ref.No,

€ g [ , t + f t €
Part No. 4 * r + + 2 f f i Description

l
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l 0
1 t
1 2
l 3

l ? 1 3 1
l 7 l l l
17150
171 t2
17140
GB/T8] 8
GB/T845
17113
GB/T16674.1
17  t14
19758
cB/T16674.1
19750

ti€#r€.$
iE**iE
ir #fr.14c8//+
11]E?*,S&E
tw**+ffi r
M1 M4\25
E IIiFfl STa.8'20
lBlSiilti?E
q& M6'30
?lffi{**t+taA
i+*!+F\ts
{?E M6!30
)+*F-?FL€+ffi

Element, air cleaner
Cover , air cleaner
Case assy air cleaner
Tube, air cleaner
Clamp, air cleaner ( I )
Screw M4'25
Screw, ST4.8,20
Air cleaner, secondary
Inlet pipe
Oulet pipe
Bolt, M6'25
Bolr, M6,25
Clamp, air cleaner ( II )

I
I
I
I
1
I
6
I
I
1
I
1
I

__  15_



F.15 flFSiHFi*,BFI nxlra,usr MUFFLER ASSY

F Z
s/N

€ #,f+ fr s
Part No. € , f l t + 4 f f i Description t r E

Oua ity
6 e
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
l 0

18300
18100
1 8 7 1 I
18'�71'1
t 8 2 l l
18443
r89r0
18221
GB/T16674.1
G8n16674.1

'/H Ff*
l1tri€
iHF+*E&{&
fil:"iiHF€*+ffiiRE€
filili E 1*$Jlg
*M't4M6x32
tl:qiHF{*+ffi
iH Fil*i**J4
Bt4 M8x4o
4e M8x20

Casket, exgaust pipe
Nut, Cap M6
Guard, mufiler
uuaro. mufter pad
Washer, 6
Bolt, M6x l2
Bolt, M8x35
Exhaust mumea

I
I
I
2
I
2
2
I
4
3

- 1 6 -



F-I6 +E* CENTER STANI)

z-{

7t*L

= F*'

1 T 5

S/N
€ s , t+ . t t  €

Part No. 4 f f i 1 / + & f f i Description
Ouantitv

-l ii

Remark
I
2
3
4
5
6
7

9
t 0
l l
1 2
l 3
l 4

21100
GBn166'�t4. l
42100
18612
42242
42241
GB/T96.1
G8/T6187.1
42300
42342
4234r
353'�70
GBlf 166'�7 4.1
GB/I91

fti,il l+.il.,,Ji
W+ M6,22
jJ.*

in*!E.gr&J{
+t4er4.a
+IHSlr
4 H 8
{SE M8
lrinre
0{.{44&
ftn*41fr
lrr!.{9eff*
&& M6"16
Jltlffi 2x2o

Arm assy, kick staner
Bok, M6x22
Stand, main
Rubber stand spring
Spring center stand
Bolt, M8x45
Bush
Nut, M8
Side staod
Bolt, side stand pivot
Spring, side stand

-1 ' � 7 -



- 1 8 -



'F-18,86* REARIIANDRAIL

l a E
S/N

€ g [ , f + f t €
Part No. € s # € f t f i Description

* a E

Ouantity
6 } }
Remark

I
2
3
4
5

45410
GBfiO.1
GB/T848
43223
GB/T96.1

8fr.*L+rF.lda
Hfl M6,25
4EH 6
Bf h tg&El
+ H 6

Cover, rear camier
Rear carrier weldment
Screw, ST4.2x I2
Bolt, M8x32

I
3
3
I
I

-- 19 --



F-19 Bfr*EfI FRONTWINKER

wi
f t E
s/N

€ # . f + f \ €
Part No. + # t f + & f f i Description f i €

Ouantity
6 E
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6

33610
33640
33611
GB15766.1
33220
33210

ita*h,xr
if f *tfifl'
if E*itt.llE
FFTfI€,
itE*htT|Ie
(TE* FJN'}I Ib

Front winker, RH
Bulb, winker
Lens ftont winker, RH.
Screq ST3.5xl2
Screw, ST4.2xl2
Front winker, LH.

I
I
2
2
I
I

-20_



F-20 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE,f,Bf . tH'f,f, TAILLIGIITASSY & REAR FENDER

"-€

t . ] . 5
srN

4 * F f + f t g
Part No. € f f i , f + € f r f i Description * E

Ouantitv
6 r +
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
,7

8
9
1 0
u
1 2
l 3
1 4

15116

33700
63100
63412
33660
33650
63411
cB/T16674.1
GBn61'77.1
33720
GB/T157663
GB/Tr5766.3
GBt 5766.1
63711
33820
33830

,Eiil.Ur,q
,6fliru&
Efthtrnffi.
nz;*ft)F
IG Et*f\n
ENI/(rl
{H& M6' l6
4.q4 M6
E'lrfi]ljI t+
);EliLEfr Efr
l; zi{n H.,it il a
E*IfiTE
,Et#ft.{re
E &$H*
Efllt&.4.J#

Taillight assy
Bulb, taillight
Bulb, rear winker
Lens, taillight
Screw, ST4.2x16
Rear'reflector
Bolr, M6xl6
Fender, rear wheel inner
Screw, washer M5x I6
Plate, splash guard
Fender rear
Nut, M6
Nut. ST4.8
Lens, rear winker, RH.
[-€ns, rear winker, LH.

I
I
l
l
I
1
2
2
1
I
I
I
I
I
2

- - 2 1 -



F-2I +.*S,BFT MAIN CABLE

5

I T =
s/N

+ *[ ,f+.ft g
Part No. € � W T + 8 f f i Description tl !E

Quantity
6 &
Remark

I
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1 0

32100
34500
34600
38100
31600
34400
38210
GB/T16674.I
GB�n9074.3
35410

+rt9fr
AK4F]
E,n# t]rj$
4iryl
ulr,iliit$i
A,{'ili61# (CDI)

trl it18, bil*
iRt4 M6*12
lgt l  M,25
^'rJ<* /<

Harness Wire
Ignition coil
Bolt, M6x20
Rectifier
Nu! M6
Resistor bieeding
Case, Fuse Connector
Horn
Bolr, M6xt2

l
l
I
1
I
I

. l
2
I
I

-- 22 --



F-22 +4€,SF} FRAMEASSY

@-e

.4-8

\ "

I't E
s/N

+ s.i+ fr €
Part No. + f f i 4 t + & f f i Description

Ouantitv
& f r
Remark

t
2
3

5
6
7
8
9
l 0
l l
t2
13

4 l100
41230
43663
41250
41222
GB/T96.1
41231
GB/T6187.2
GB/T16674.1
GB/T16674.1
GB/T6187.1
68311
GB/T6177.1

,F9! *+*,(1,fi
EAfrLA,&4A

nllry\-{4rHl+
'jnafrL&#+tu
+H 10
*ts4)S#!
*q& Ml0xl.25
igiA M6" l2
i3l,l4 M6x30
$e M8
x.q{ffi#
A?q M6

Frame weldmenl
Hanger comp engine
Bob M10x1.25"70
Bob M10x 1.25
Bolt
Duct, inlet

Bolt, M6x32
Cover, under
Nut, M6
Rdct R floor
Bolt M6x32
Nut, M6

I
I
I
I
I
l
2
1
4
2
I
I
2

--23 -


